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CHAPTER OOXYV. .
bﬁm Appﬁ'ﬁﬂay %, A D. t'1%::7. s

Bection 1. Individual Lability of stookholders in the Town of Ottows for
dobts of the company.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Siais of Minnesots:
Szomow 1. Section Right of Chapter Forty-four, of the

Act to incorporate the town of Ottowa, and for other purpo-mmh'““b

ses, is amendod so as to read as follows: Each of the stock-
holders of ssid company aball be porsonally linblo for the
dobts of said company to an amount equal to the amounnt of
oqaihl atock held by said stockholder and no n::}ro- and the
said company may, by a majority vote, voling lilll'el, a8
aforesaid, incrense ump?h.l stock at any annual or special
meeting of said company, regularly according to the

by-laws of said com A
ﬁ pany: GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the Houso of Representativea.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
Prosident of the Senats.

Arraovep—Augnst the second, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight.
HENRY H, SIBLEY,
Breorzrary's Orrmics, Minnesota,

August 2, 1868,
I hereby certify the forogoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office,
Fraxos Baasgy, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER COXVL
An Adi for the Relisf of Mary Miller.

Sxormox 1. The nunoupative will of Charies Miller legalleed.
1. Pomeomlon of to bs legates on giving bands
mmmdw” on

Beit enacled by the Lagislaturs of the Sials of Minnesola :

Szomox 1. That the nunoupative will of Charles Miller, late
of Houston County, deceased, giving to Mary Miller, of said
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_courty, all kis lands, credits and effects, ia hereby legalized,
m‘m egel and g attested copy of said will recorded in the office of the
Register of Deeds of Houston county, shall be sufficient to
vest in the said Mary Miller the title of all lands belonging to
the gaid Charles Miller at the time of his decease, subject to
the debts of said Charles Miller, and the expenses of admin-
istration,
Pomessionof  Spo. 9, If the snid Mary Miller shall givo bonds to the
m&:‘ ¥°% Judge of Probate of Houston County, in such sum and such
sureties as he shall direct, and approvae, with condition to pay
all the debts and liabilities against said estate, and the ex-
nses of administration, within such time as the Judge of
Probate shall direct; and such Judge of Probate shall make
a decree, giving to said Mary Miller the immedinte posses-
sion and full control of the property, both real and perscnal,

of the said deceased.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
‘WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
ArprovEr—June seventeenth, ono thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight,
HENRY H. SIBLEY.
Srorerary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
June 17, 1858.
I hereby certify the foregoing to be atrne copy of the
original on file in this office.
Francra Baagrw, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER COXVIIL.

An Adt to autkorize the Board of 8 rsors of Wright
County to .Borrm{ .ﬂamy. v Wrig

Bxorion 1. Bugnlmld‘ ra suthorized to borrow money for erection of County
1ngs.
1. Fli}h o]f esomity to be pledged for payment of intorest and prin-
cipal.
3. Uu%f the money 50 borrowed.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesola :

Superviso Secrion 1. That the Board of Supervisors of Wright Connt,
borraw mr:nt& be, and are hereby anthorized, a!.:ld empowered to borrov{
a sum of money not exceeding twelve thousand dollars, at a
rate of interest not exceeding twelve per cent. per annum,

and for a term not exceeding ten years.
8xoc. 2. The gaid Board of Supervisors are hereby author-



